

WBUD050008952024



M A C C/236/2024  
Pusho Urao Vs. TATA AIG Gen Ins Co Ltd

Order No. 11

Dated: 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for SR/appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through their engaged Ld. Advocate.

No SR received today.

Petitioner files an amendment petition under order 6 rule 17 of the CPC read with section 151 of the CPC and prayed to allow the same.

Copy served to other side.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

On perusal of record it appears that proposed amendment is formal in nature and it does not change the nature and character of the case.

Accordingly the amendment petition is hereby allowed.

Petitioner files amended copy of claim petition.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner also files fresh requisite upon OP owner and OP Insurance Company and prayed to issue the same.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Office to issue the same at once.

Fix 09.03.2026 for SR/appearance.

Motor Accident Tribunal Judge  
FTC-II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00716